INOFFICIAL COP

Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Limited Liability Company to Individual)

THE GRANTOR, 6350 North Hoyne, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid,

Doc#: 0435635011

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/21/2004 07:25 AM Pg: 1 of 2

CONVEYS and WARRANTS to

IBRAHIM ODZIC and ALMASA ODZIC 6423 N. Greenview Chicago, IL 60626

husband and wife, the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises as husband and wife, not as Joint Tenants or Tenants in Common but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, forever.

Permanent Index Number:

14-06-110-034 (underlying)

Address:

6350 North Hoyne, Unit 201, Chicago, IL 60659

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name to be s gned to these presents by its Managing Member, this day of Oliempe, 2004.

6350 Nor,n Hoyne

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss.

'OFFICIAL SEAL" Ronald L. Farkas Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 09/22/2007

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that KOLA S. OSTOVIC-, personally known to me to be the Managing Member of 6350 North Hoyne, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Managing Member signed, and delivered the said fustrument as Managing Member of said limited liability company, as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

day of

This instrument was prepared by Ronald L. Farkas, 77 West Washington, Suite 707, Chicago, Illinois 60602

MAIL TO:

Beinard Michaa SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
186AHIM OFFIC
(2350 M HOME
NOrthfield, TZ 60097 Curunco Iz 60659

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

0435635011 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION RIDER

PARCEL 1: Unit 201 in the Hoyne Gardens Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: That part of the North 169.604 feet thereof (as measured perpendicularly to the north line thereof) of the East 20 rods of the North 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the East 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 6, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying South of the South line of Devon Avenue and West of the West line of Hoyne Avenue (excepting from the above described property the North 125.00 feet of that part thereof lying West of a line 198.30 feet West of and parallel with the West line of North Hoyne Avenue as described in document 10810155), also except the West 30 feet (measured along the South Line of West Devon Avenue) of the North 125 feet (measured perpendicular to the South line of West Devon Avenue); which survey is attached as a exhibit to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as document number 0432227049 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2: The exclusive right to the use of a certain part of the proposed parking area, which proposed parking area is presently delineated on the survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid and recorded as document number 0432227049; said part thereof will be a limited common element parking space identified as F S on an exhibit to an amendment to the Declaration, which amendment will be hereafter recorded.

Grantor also hereby grants to the Grantee, its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above described real estate, the rights and easements for the benefit of said property set forth in the Declaration of Condominium, siccessid, and Grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining property described therein.

This deed is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.

There was no tenant of Unit 201 to waive or exercise the right of first refusal.

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2004 and subsequent years.

PIN: 14-06-110-084 (underlying)

Address: 6350 North Hoyne, Unit 201, Chicago, IL 60659









